CANCER HELP & RESEARCH TRUST

DONATION APPEAL

YOUR SUPPORT WILL MAST. RITIK CHANDRASING BHIL IS SUFFERING FROM A CONGENITAL HEART DEFECT AND NEEDS TO UNDERGO AN OPEN HEART SURGERY



Case No. 00232

Name: Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil

Age: 07 yrs / 11 Months.

Gender: Male

Case History: Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil 07 yrs / 11 Months. old boy is suffering from .Moderate sized, perimembranous VSD with Left to Right shunt.

A congenital heart defect is a problem with the heart's structure that is present at birth. This type of heart defect changes the normal flow of blood through the heart. Undergo surgical VSD closure.

Defect that occurs in about 5 out of every 10,000 babies. It affects boys and girls equally.

Due to their financial condition they have been going door to door for financial support and hence could not operate.

Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil his health started deteriorating day by day and they took him to government hospital in Dist. Nandurbar Maharashtra Doctors informed them that he requires an urgent Open Heart Surgery as early as possible.

The patient is being operated in Balaji Heart Hospital & Diagnostic Center, Byculla, Mumbai.

Family Background: His Grand mother works as a daily basis farm work at Dist. Nandurbar Maharashtra and his mother is a House wife, he is the 1st child of his grand mother earns only Rs. 39000/- per Annual. Since his grand mother has to take care of the family and he is dependent on her, his father is not working hence hi is not in a position to bear the cost of the treatment of **Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil**

I Appeal to the Donors: We therefore, sincerely appeal to the donors like **YOU** to come forward and extend your full support to enable us to treat **Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil**

Please join hands in our mission for this cause of saving the precious life of Mast **Ririk Chandrasingh Bhil** and donate generously for his surgery. Your contribution is very valuable to enable the child to survive. The approximate cost for the operation of **Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil** is **Rs. 2,50,000/-** for an Open Heart Surgery.

We appeal to **YOU** to save the life of **Mast. Ritik Chandrasingh Bhil** of Cancer Help & Research Trust at the address given below.

Cancer Help & Research Trust is registered under The Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 E-29847(M). Your donation is entitled for exemption under 80G of Income Tax Act. 1961 (DIT(E)-BC/80G/563/N(2013-14/2014-2015).

Name : Cancer Help & Research Trust

Bank Name : HDFC BANK
Branch : MUSTAFA BAZAR
Account No. : 50100203946950
IFSC/NEFT/ : HDFC0000686
City : Mumbai
State : Maharashtra
Pan Card No. ; AABTC5474H